# OP \$140.00 449022

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM370721

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kurzweil/Intellitools, Inc.		06/02/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kurzweil Education, Inc.	
Street Address:	17855 N. Dallas Parkway	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75287	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4490225	FIREFLY
Registration Number:	4490224	
Registration Number:	4483329	
Registration Number:	4249753	FIREFLY
Registration Number:	2977602	KURZWEIL 3000 LEARNSTATION

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6173672988

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6172277031

**Email:** wstrong@kcslegal.com

Correspondent Name: William S. Strong
Address Line 1: One Bowdoin Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William S. Strong
SIGNATURE:	/William S. Strong/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name Change - Kurzweil Intellitools to Kurzweil Education#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005717 FRAME: 0498

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:37 PM 06/04/2014 FILED 02:39 PM 06/04/2014 SRV 140795927 - 3370285 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### KURZWEIL/INTELLITOOLS, INC.

(Under Section 242 and 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

The undersigned being a duly elected officer of Kurzweil/Intellitools, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does herby amend and certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Kurzweil/Intellitools, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article First of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation in its entirety and substituting the following:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is Kurzweil Education, Inc. (the "Corporation"),"

- 3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be at 11:59 p.m. on June 5, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being a duly elected officer of the Corporation, has executed this Certificate of Amendment and affirms the statements herein contained on this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of June, 2014.

KURZWEIL/INTELLITOOLS, INC.

Nante: J. Scott McWhorter

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005717 FRAME: 0499

RECORDED: 01/27/2016